

Wenzhou Yikun Electric Co., Ltd.

No.88, Qianwang Road, Aojiang Town, Pingyang County Wenzhou City, Zhejiang, 325401 P. R. China Phone: +86-577-6365 4851/52/53 Fax: +86-577-6367 6863 Email: <u>yikun@yikun.cn</u> <u>Http://www.yikun.cn</u>

Manufacturer's Authorization

To whom it may concern

We, **Whenzhou Yikun Electric Co., Ltd**, are a company incorporated in China. We manufacture Surge Arrester up to 48kV rating. We have our factory located at No. 88 Qianwang Road, Aojiang, Pingyang, Whenzhou, Zhejiang P. R., China. We hereby authorize,

ELECOM GROUP (ELECOM GROUP JOINT STOCK COMPANY)

Address: Room 403, EVD Building, Hoang Mai Industrial Park, 431 Tam Trinh Hamlet, Hoang Van Thu Ward, Hoang Mai District, Hanoi City, Vietnam Tax Code: 0109748185 Represented by Mr Nguyen Thanh Nam Position: Chairman of the Board & company legal representative

is our exclusive distributor in Vietnam, to submit any bidding, to sell and promote the products manufactured by us, against tenders as well as for the retail segment, in the Vietnamese Market. This authorisation letter is being issued subject to the terms & conditions stipulated in the 'Distributorship Agreement dated 01.03 2023', executed by us with ELECOM GROUP (ELECOM GROUP JOINT STOCK COMPANY).

